Fall 25 GRADUATE TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

NOTE: You are automatically enrolled in the individual Student Health Benefit Plan (SHBP) when registered for 5 or more credits. If, in any one
semester, you are registered for less than 5 credits or Continuous Enrollment, or want family coverage, you MUST directly enroll for the SHBP with
UHS--using online form (link below) or in-person at Patient Services on or before last day of add/drop in that semester in order to have SHBP
coverage. If you enroll in in the SHBP you must also pay the Student Health Fee. Discounts apply to eligible GEO employees.

TUITION Eligible GEO Employee *not applicable to U+ courses
# of Credits Mass Resident *New England Regional [ Non-Mass Resident Recipients of prestigious external fellowships with stipends
Program equivalent to 10 hr/wk appts may be eligible for the same
discounts on fees and tuition as GEO employees.
1 $2,320.00 $4,397.00 $4,618.50 $0.00
2 $2,461.50 $4,734.00 $5,177.00 $0.00
3 $2,603.50 $5,070.50 $5,735.00 $0.00
4 $2,744.50 $5,407.50 $6,293.50 $0.00
5 $5,065.50 $9,804.00 $10,911.50 $0.00
6 $5,206.50 $10,140.00 $11,469.00 $0.00
7 $5,344.00 $10,477.50 $12,028.00 $0.00
8 $5,489.50 $10,813.50 $12,585.50 $0.00
9 $7,809.50 $15,211.00 $17,204.50 $0.00
10 $7,953.00 $15,547.00 $17,762.00 $0.00
11 $8,094.00 $15,883.50 $18,320.00 $0.00
12+ $8,236.00 $16,214.00 $18,872.00 $0.00
*NE Regional Discount $221.50 per credit
9 Credits or more per semester
FEES Student Health Fee $454.00 $22.70
Service Fee $635.00 $0.00
Grad Student Senate Tax $86.00 $86.00
TOTAL FEES $1,175.00 $108.70
9-8 Credits per semester
FEES Student Health Fee $454.00 $22.70
Service Fee $444.50 $0.00
Grad Student Senate Tax $86.00 $86.00
TOTAL FEES $984.50 $108.70
FEES Service Fee $254.00 $0.00
Grad Student Senate Tax $86.00 $86.00
TOTAL FEES $340.00 $86.00
Continuous Enrollment

FEES Program Fee $295.00 $295.00
Grad Student Senate Tax $43.00 $43.00
TOTAL FEES $340.00 $340.00

Student Health Benefit Plan (SHBP Enrollment Form)

Waiving Student Health Benefit Plan (SHBP): Massachusetts requires all students to have comprehensive health insurance. SHBP meets or exceeds state
requirements. UMass may allow students to waive out of SHBP under plans that follow minimal essential benefits per the Affordable Care Act. For more
information: http://www.umass.edu/uhs/insurance#6

Student Health Benefit Plan 8/1/2025 to 01/31/2026 $2,221.50 $111.08

Student Health Benefit Plan 2/1/2025 to 07/31/2026 $2,221.50 $111.08

Student Family Plan per semester add to SHBP: $5,532.00 $276.60
MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Graduate Entering Fee $507 First semester Readmission Fee $125.00

Engineering Fee $445 (< 5 credits $235) [Late Payment Fee $100.00

Mass PIRG (waivable) $11.00 Returned E-Check $30.00

Lab fees May vary by program Returned Check Fee [$25.00

Continuous Enrollment Fee $295 Grad Student Senate |$43.00

(program fee) Tax for

*(Graduate students not enrolled for course credits but who are candidates for a degree, must pay the mandatory Continuous Enroliment Fee for
each semester (excluding summer terms) for continuous registration until the degree for which the student has been accepted has been formally
awarded.)**Approved off-campus externships may be eligible for tuition credit, no other fees are waived.




